
 
February 18, 2010 
 
 
Muhaned Aljabiry, Chief 
Caltrans, Division of Programming, MS 82 
Office of Federal Transportation Management Programming 
PO Box 942874 
Sacramento, CA 94274 
 
Attn: Abhijit Bagde 
 
RE: Administrative Amendment #18 (Type 1) to the Stanislaus Council of 

Government’s 2009 FTIP 
 
Mr. Aljabiry: 
 
The Stanislaus Council of Governments (StanCOG) Policy Board has authorized its 
Executive Director to approve Administrative Amendment #18 to StanCOG’s 2009 FTIP. 
The purpose of this letter is to notify Caltrans, FHWA and the FTA that an administrative 
amendment has been authorized and approved.  A summary of changes to projects listed 
in the 2009 FTIP is attached as well as each project’s corresponding CTIPS page. The 
financial tables have also been revised to reflect funding changes. 
 
Modifications included in this Administrative Amendment meet the criteria identified in 
the letter issued by FHWA on November 17, 2008, regarding revised Federal/Statewide 
Transportation Improvement Program Modification Procedures.  Per these “Procedures”, 
StanCOG is issuing “minor” changes related to project cost, selection or programming 
that do not interfere with the timely implementation of any approved TCMs project.  
None of the project modifications within this amendment require a re-determination of 
the air quality conformity analysis. Administrative Amendments to the FTIP used in lieu 
of Formal Amendments are not subject to FHWA approval.   
 
Administrative Amendment #18 modifies the following projects:  
 

City of Modesto: 

 Change Project Sponsor for the "Pelandale Interchange Reconstruction" from 
Caltrans to the City of Modesto; increase local match for FFYs 09/10 by $3,029, 
10/11 by $15,452 & 11/12 by $17,519.   

V:\STANCOG\Philips_2008\2009 FTIP\FY 0809 - Amendments\Amendment #18\coverletter.aljabiry.amendment#18.doc 





V:\STANCOG\Philips_2008\2009 FTIP\FY 0809 - Amendments\Amendment #18\coverletter.aljabiry.amendment#18.doc 

Ted Matley  Federal Transit Administration 
Cari Anderson  Cari Anderson Consulting 



 
STATEMENT OF CHANGE 

AGENCY:  
 
Amendment Type: Type 1 Formal Amendment 
Amendment #: 18 

Programming 
Existing or 

New Project 
MPO FTIP ID 
(CTIPS ID#) 

SPONSOR 
AGENCY PROJECT TITLE 

Current Proposed 
Phase Fund 

Source 
% Cost 

Increase/ 
(Decrease) 

DESCRIPTION OF 
CHANGE 

Existing 11400000053 Modesto 
Pelandale 
Interchange 
Reconstruction 

09/10 - 
11/12 

Same PE 
Local 
Match 

1.16 

Change/increase local 
match: 
FY 09/10 from 14,to 
$17,029 
FY 10/11 to $132,452 
FY 11/12 to $150,519 
 
Change project 
sponsor to City of 
Modesto 

Existing 11400000149 Newman 
Downtown Plaza 
Project 

09/10 Same CON RSTP 3.08 

Add $80,207 from the 
City's FY 09/10 RSTP 
lump sum 
apportionment 

Existing 21400000302 Various RSTP Lump Sum 09/10 Same CON RSTP (0.33) 

Decrease funding by 
$80,207/Transfer to 
City of Newman 
Downtown Plaza 
Project 
 
Modify Stanislaus 
County's RSTP Lump 
Sum Back-up list for 
FFY 09/10, 10/11 & 
11/12 

 

1 



(Dollars in Whole)

Stanislaus Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

10 Stanislaus County

KP:PPNO:

EA:

0218

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

114-0000-0149CTIPS ID:

GARNER REYNOLDS

862-4448

PRJ MGR:

PHONE:

Downtown Plaza Project (In Newman, on Main Street Plaza. Construct

pedestrian connection from Main Street to State Route 33 and install street

landscaping (landscaping and beautification).)

Newman, City ofIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

(209)

Transportation enhancement activities.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:   /  /

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

  /  /

  /  /

COUNTY:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 3

 2

 1

Amendment - Other (Explain ==>)

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - New Project

 4 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Active

 14

  9

 18

      2,602,153

      1,923,332

        645,000

SPHILIPS

SPHILIPS

SPHILIPS

SPHILIPS

12/23/2009

08/19/2009

12/09/2008

02/18/2010

Official Date

      2,682,370

(Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12

• Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds

• Fund Source 1 of 7

12/13 13/14

TOTAL
• Funding Agency: Newman, City of

PE

    129,000

    129,000

• Local Funds  -  Locally Generated Funds

        129,000

        129,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12

• Fund Type: ARRA - Transportation

Enhancement

• Fund Source 2 of 7

12/13 13/14

TOTAL
• Funding Agency: Caltrans

PE

  1,210,998

  1,210,998

• Other Fed  -

      1,210,998

      1,210,998

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12

• Fund Type: ARRA - Surface Transportation

Program

• Fund Source 3 of 7

12/13 13/14

TOTAL
• Funding Agency: Caltrans

PE

    308,109

    308,109

• Other Fed  -

        308,109

        308,109

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12

• Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation

• Fund Source 4 of 7

12/13 13/14

TOTAL
• Funding Agency: Caltrans

PE

    300,000

    300,000

• CMAQ  -

        300,000

        300,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12

• Fund Type: City Funds

• Fund Source 5 of 7

12/13 13/14

TOTAL
• Funding Agency: Newman, City of

PE

    351,385

    351,385

• Local Funds  -

        351,385

        351,385

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12

• Fund Type: ARRA - Regional Surface

Transportation Program

• Fund Source 6 of 7

12/13 13/14

TOTAL
• Funding Agency: Caltrans

PE

    302,661

    302,661

• Other Fed  -

        302,661

        302,661

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12

• Fund Type: STP Local

• Fund Source 7 of 7

12/13 13/14

TOTAL
• Funding Agency: Newman, City of

PE

     80,217

     80,217

• RSTP  -

         80,217

         80,217

Project Total PRIOR

PE                               

TOTAL

                                                                                                         

BEYOND08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

RW                                                                                                                                        

CON                                     2,682,370                                                                                  2,682,370

TOTAL                                     2,682,370                                                                              2,682,370

******** Version 4 - 02/18/2010 ********

******** Version 3 - 12/22/2009 ********

RTP pg 81 - Maintenance & Operations

sp 12.23.08

******** Version 2 - 12/22/2008 ********

Comments:

02/18/2010Product of CTIPS Page  1



(Dollars in Whole)

Stanislaus Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

10 Stanislaus County

99  21.5  22.0/

 34.6  35.4/KP:PPNO:

EA: 47210K

9460

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

114-0000-0053CTIPS ID:

BILL SANDHU

577-5356

PRJ MGR:

PHONE:

Pelandale Interchange Reconstruction (Modesto - at the Pelandale Road &

99 Interchange - improve/reconstruct interchange)

Modesto, City ofIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID: 01STA053I

(209)

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:   /  /

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

  /  /

  /  /

COUNTY:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 4

 3

 2

 1

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - New Project

 5 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 13

  3

 18

      3,108,000

        550,000

        550,000

        550,000

      3,144,000

SPHILIPS

BABANATH

CHARRIS

NPHILLIP

SPHILIPS

01/20/2010

08/11/2004

05/08/2002

12/13/2000

02/18/2010

Official Date
(Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 1 of 4

12/13 13/14

TOTAL
• Funding Agency: Stanislaus Council of

Governments

PE      63,085

     63,085

• RIP  -  Regional Improvement Program

     63,085

         63,085

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 2 of 4

12/13 13/14

TOTAL
• Funding Agency: Stanislaus Council of

Governments

PE     486,915

    486,915

• RIP  -  Regional Improvement Program

    486,915

        486,915

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12

• Fund Type: STP Local

• Fund Source 3 of 4

12/13 13/14

TOTAL
• Funding Agency: Modesto, City of

PE     116,860   1,019,304   1,158,345

    116,860   1,019,304   1,158,345

• RSTP  -

  2,294,509

      2,294,509

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12

• Fund Type: City Funds

• Fund Source 4 of 4

12/13 13/14

TOTAL
• Funding Agency: Modesto, City of

PE      17,029     132,452     150,519

     17,029     132,452     150,519

• Local Funds  -

    300,000

        300,000

Project Total PRIOR

PE         550,000                

TOTAL

        133,889       1,151,756       1,308,864                                                    3,144,509

BEYOND08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

RW                                                                                                                                        

CON                                                                                                                                        

TOTAL         550,000                        133,889       1,151,756       1,308,864                                                3,144,509

******** Version 5 - 02/18/2010 ********

******** Version 4 - 12/02/2009 ********

******** Version 3 - 04/10/06 ********

Project data transfered from 2004 STIP.

******** Version 2 - 04/05/02 ********

Project data transfered from 2000 STIP.

Comments:

02/18/2010Product of CTIPS Page  1



(Dollars in Whole)

Stanislaus Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

10 Stanislaus County

KP:PPNO:

EA:

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

214-0000-0302CTIPS ID:

CARLOS YAMZONPRJ MGR:

PHONE:

RSTP - Lump Sum (Roadway Resurfacing, Reconstruction, Rehibilitation,

Cultural Resources Study, Chip/Seal, Operational Improvements, Pavement

Management System/Pavement Management Plan - Lump Sum)

Various AgenciesIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID: 09STA001R

Pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitation.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:   /  /

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

  /  /

  /  /

COUNTY:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 8

 7

 6

 5

 4

 3

 1

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Other (Explain ==>)

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - New Project

 9 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 16

 12

 10

  8

  6

  3

  3

 18

      2,139,000

      2,139,000

      2,139,000

      2,139,000

      2,139,000

      2,139,000

        253,000

        253,000

      2,139,000

     22,447,772

     23,465,753

     23,465,753

     21,241,091

     21,241,091

     20,034,861

      4,931,240

      4,931,240

 2

SPHILIPS

SPHILIPS

SPHILIPS

SPHILIPS

SPHILIPS

SPHILIPS

BABANATH

BABANATH

SPHILIPS

02/10/2010

12/03/2009

09/22/2009

06/29/2009

04/21/2009

01/29/2009

07/12/2006

02/09/2005

02/18/2010

Official Date

     22,367,555

(Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12

• Fund Type: STP Local

• Fund Source 1 of 3

12/13 13/14

TOTAL
• Funding Agency: Stanislaus Council of

Governments

PE     460,356     468,324     478,062     486,915

  4,414,802   3,560,483   4,660,767   4,745,612

  4,875,158   4,028,807   5,138,829   5,232,527

• RSTP  -

  1,893,657

     17,381,664

     19,275,321

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12

• Fund Type: County Funds

• Fund Source 2 of 3

12/13 13/14

TOTAL
• Funding Agency: Various Agencies

PE      59,644      60,676      61,938      63,085

    582,512     593,189     603,852     614,844

    642,156     653,865     665,790     677,929

• Local Funds  -

    245,343

      2,394,397

      2,639,740

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12

• Fund Type: ARRA - Highway Maintenance

(HM)

• Fund Source 3 of 3

12/13 13/14

TOTAL
• Funding Agency: Caltrans

PE

  2,591,494

  2,591,494

• Other Fed  -

      2,591,494

      2,591,494

Project Total PRIOR

PE                        520,000

TOTAL

        529,000         540,000         550,000                                                    2,139,000

BEYOND08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

RW                                                                                                                                        

CON                      7,588,808       4,153,672       5,264,619       5,360,456                                                   22,367,555

TOTAL                      8,108,808       4,682,672       5,804,619       5,910,456                                               24,506,555

******** Version 9 - 02/18/2010 ********

******** Version 8 - 12/18/2009 ********

******** Version 7 - 11/25/2009 ********

******** Version 6 - 07/01/2009 ********

******** Version 5 - 05/28/2009 ********

Add ARRA HM funds per Abhijit Bagde

******** Version 4 - 03/18/2009 ********

RTP pg. 81

******** Version 3 - 04/17/2008 ********

******** Version 2 - 05/27/2006 ********

******** Version 1 - 05/22/2006 ********

Comments:

02/18/2010Product of CTIPS Page  1



2009 FTIP 
RSTP LUMP SUM STREET SECTIONS Back-up List
City of Newman
Amendment 18
LOCATION BEGINNING END 
STREET SECTIONS 2008/2009 
LOCATION BEGINNING END 
UPPER ROAD HOYER ROAD PATCHETT DRIVE 
CANAL SCHOOL RD. 255' S/O HILLS FE HILLS FERRY RD. 
CANAL SCHOOL RD. INYO AVENUE 375' N/O INYO AVE. 
Q STREET FRESNO STREET INYO AVENUE 
S STREET MERCED STREET PATCHETT DRIVE 
Q STREET YOLO STREET FRESNO STREET 
TULARE STREET T STREET WEST AVENUE 
P STREET YOLO STREET KERN STREET 
P STREET KERN STREET MERCED STREET 
REAL AVENUE YOLO STREET END 
Estimated Funding Allocated $78,797
STREET SECTIONS 2009/2010 
LOCATION BEGINNING END 
UPPER ROAD HOYER ROAD PATCHETT DRIVE 
CANAL SCHOOL RD. 255' S/O HILLS FE HILLS FERRY RD. 
CANAL SCHOOL RD. INYO AVENUE 375' N/O INYO AVE. 
Q STREET FRESNO STREET INYO AVENUE 
S STREET MERCED STREET PATCHETT DRIVE 
Q STREET YOLO STREET FRESNO STREET 
TULARE STREET T STREET WEST AVENUE 
P STREET YOLO STREET KERN STREET 
P STREET KERN STREET MERCED STREET 
REAL AVENUE YOLO STREET END 
Transferred funding to Downtown Plaza 80,207.00$                  
Estimated Funding Allocated $0
STREET SECTIONS 2010/2011 
LOCATION BEGINNING END 
UPPER ROAD HOYER ROAD PATCHETT DRIVE 
CANAL SCHOOL RD. 255' S/O HILLS FE HILLS FERRY RD. 
CANAL SCHOOL RD. INYO AVENUE 375' N/O INYO AVE. 
Q STREET FRESNO STREET INYO AVENUE 
S STREET MERCED STREET PATCHETT DRIVE 
Q STREET YOLO STREET FRESNO STREET 
TULARE STREET T STREET WEST AVENUE 
P STREET YOLO STREET KERN STREET 
P STREET KERN STREET MERCED STREET 
REAL AVENUE YOLO STREET END 
Estimated Funding Allocated $81,663
STREET SECTIONS 2011/2012 
LOCATION BEGINNING END 
UPPER ROAD HOYER ROAD PATCHETT DRIVE 
CANAL SCHOOL RD. 255' S/O HILLS FE HILLS FERRY RD. 
CANAL SCHOOL RD. INYO AVENUE 375' N/O INYO AVE. 
Q STREET FRESNO STREET INYO AVENUE 



S STREET MERCED STREET PATCHETT DRIVE 
Q STREET YOLO STREET FRESNO STREET 
TULARE STREET T STREET WEST AVENUE 
P STREET YOLO STREET KERN STREET 
P STREET KERN STREET MERCED STREET 
REAL AVENUE YOLO STREET END 
Estimated Funding Allocated $83,135



2009 FTIP 
RSTP LUMP SUM STREET SECTIONS Back-up List  
City of Ceres
Amendment 18
LOCATION BEGINNING END  
STREET SECTIONS 2008/2009 
LOCATION BEGINNING END 
Whitmore Road Central Avenue Rose Avenue  
Hatch Road Central Boothe  
Estimated Funding Allocated $377,160  
STREET SECTIONS 2009/2010  
LOCATION BEGINNING END  
Whitmore Road Rose Avenue Ceres Main Canal  
Estimated Funding Allocated $343,556  
STREET SECTIONS 2010/2011  
LOCATION BEGINNING END  
Mitchell River Road Walmart Plaza  
Estimated Funding Allocated $349,748  
STREET SECTIONS 2011/2012  
LOCATION BEGINNING END  
Mitchell Walmart Plaza Garrison Street  
Estimated Funding Allocated $356,052  



2009 FTIP 
RSTP LUMP SUM STREET SECTIONS Back-up List
City of Hughson
Amendment 18
LOCATION BEGINNING END 
STREET SECTIONS 2008/2009 
LOCATION BEGINNING END 
Santa Fe Charles Seventh 
Estimated Funding Allocated $52,286
STREET SECTIONS 2009/2010 
LOCATION BEGINNING END 
Santa Fe Avenue/Tully Road (Reconfigure) N/A N/A 
Estimated Funding Allocated $53,210
STREET SECTIONS 2010/2011 
LOCATION BEGINNING END 
Santa Fe Avenue/Tully Road (Reconfigure) N/A N/A 
Estimated Funding Allocated $54,169
STREET SECTIONS 2011/2012 
LOCATION BEGINNING END 
Santa Fe Avenue/Tully Road (Reconfigure)
7th Street @ Santa Fe (Reconfigure) N/A N/A 
Estimated Funding Allocated $55,145



2009 FTIP 
RSTP LUMP SUM STREET SECTIONS Back-up List
City of Modesto
Amendment 18
LOCATION BEGINNING END 
STREET SECTIONS 2008/2009 
LOCATION BEGINNING END 
H Street 17th Street Burney Street 
Claus Road 2440 ft. North of HWScenic Drive 
Pelandale Ave. Sisk Road Dale Road 
I Street 14th Street Downey Ave 
Downey Ave Scenic Drive McHenry Road 
Estimated Funding Allocated $1,687,565
STREET SECTIONS 2009/2010 
LOCATION BEGINNING END 
Pelandale Ave. Sisk Road Dale Road 
I Street 14th Street Downey Ave 
9th Street Tully Road Carver Road 
Orangeburg Ave McHenry Ave Coffee Road 
Sylvan Ave Coffee Road Oakdale Road 
Oakdale Road Scenic Drive Sylvan Ave 
Kansas Ave Emerald Ave. Carpenter Road 
Transfer Funds to Modesto Area Transit 1,017,981.00$                 
Oakdale Road Oakdale Scenic Drive (1,000 ft N)
Estimated Funding Allocated $600,000
STREET SECTIONS 2010/2011 
LOCATION BEGINNING END 
Briggsmore Ave Sisk Road College Ave 
Tully Road 9th Street Pelandale Ave 
9th Street Tully Road Carver Road 
Kansas Ave Emerald Ave. Carpenter Road 
Estimated Funding Allocated $1,748,944
STREET SECTIONS 2011/2012 
LOCATION BEGINNING END 
Sisk Road Vintage Drive 2500' NW on Sisk Rd 
G Street 9th Street Burney Street 
Estimated Funding Allocated $1,780,465



2009 FTIP 
RSTP LUMP SUM STREET SECTIONS Back-up List
City of Oakdale
Amendment 18
STREET SECTIONS 2008/2009 
LOCATION BEGINNING END 
Magg Street* F Street Lando Drive 
D Street* Johnson Ave. Maag Ave. 
Estimated Funding Allocated $397,650
STREET SECTIONS 2009/2010 
LOCATION BEGINNING END 
Sierra Avenue** 5th Avenue East of Pedersen Rd. 
Estimated Funding Allocated $171,847
STREET SECTIONS 2010/2011 
LOCATION BEGINNING END 
Sierra Avenue** A Street E St. 
Estimated Funding Allocated $174,945
STREET SECTIONS 2011/2012 
LOCATION BEGINNING END 

Estimated Funding Allocated $178,098



2009 FTIP 
RSTP LUMP SUM STREET SECTIONS Back-up List
City of Patterson
Amendment 18
LOCATION BEGINNING END
STREET SECTIONS 2008/09
Ward Ave Salado Ave Hwy 33
S. First Street Las Palmas Orange Ave
Estimated Funding Allocated 165,076$        
STREET SECTIONS 2009/10
LOCATION BEGINNING END

Estimated Funding Allocated 168,052$        
STREET SECTIONS 2010/2011
LOCATION BEGINNING END

Estimated Funding Allocated 171,081$        
STREET SECTIONS 2011/2012
LOCATION BEGINNING END

Estimated Funding Allocated 174,164$        



2009 FTIP 
RSTP LUMP SUM STREET SECTIONS Back-up List
City of Riverbank
Amendment 18
STREET SECTIONS 2008/2009 
LOCATION BEGINNING END 
Terminal Rd Kentucky Townsend Avenue 
8th St California Avenue Townsend Avenue 
Claus Road California Avenue Townsend Avenue 
Oakdale Road Silverrock Road Karen Alane Way 
Patterson Rd Claus Road Central Ave 
Patterson Rd Third Street Eighth Street 
First Street Atchison Road Patterson Road 
Estimated Funding Allocated $173,003
STREET SECTIONS 2009/2010 
LOCATION PROJECT BEGINNING PROJECT END 
Turpin Ave Jackson Avenue Howard Avenue 
Terminal Rd Townsend Road Van Dusen Avenue 
Topeka Street Jackson Avenue Callender Road 
Roselle Avenue Soares Court Claribel Road 
Santa Fe Street Eighth Street Fifth Street 
Estimated Funding Allocated $176,121
STREET SECTIONS 2010/2011 
LOCATION PROJECT BEGINNING PROJECT END 
Talbot Ave Roselle Avenue East Endt 
Terminal Rd Dakota Avenue Townsend Avenue 
Kentucky Ave Terminal Avenue Eighth Street 
Topeka Street 5th Street 1st Street 
Stanislaus Street Eighth Street East End 
Estimated Funding Allocated $179,295
STREET SECTIONS 2011/2012 
LOCATION PROJECT BEGINNING PROJECT END 
Ward Ave Jackson Avenue Roselle Avenue 
Morill Ave Roselle Avenue Oakdale Road 
Estimated Funding Allocated $182,526.00



2009 FTIP 
RSTP LUMP SUM STREET SECTIONS Back-up List
City of Turlock
Amendment 18
LOCATION BEGINNING END 

Estimated Funding Allocated $621,408
STREET SECTIONS 2009/2010 
LOCATION BEGINNING END 
S. Golden State Boulevard Crane Street 400  ft S. of F St.
Estimated Funding Allocated $632,608
STREET SECTIONS 2010/2011 1260191
LOCATION BEGINNING END 
W. Main St Kilroy Rd Tegner Rd
E. Main St Canal Dr Berkely
Colorado Ave Canal Dr Hawkeye Ave
Estimated Funding Allocated $644,010
STREET SECTIONS 2011/2012 
LOCATION BEGINNING END 
Fulkerth Rd Tully Golden State Blvd
Estimated Funding Allocated $655,617



2009 FTIP 
RSTP LUMP SUM STREET SECTIONS Back-up List
City of Waterford
Amendment 18
LOCATION BEGINNING END 
STREET SECTIONS 2008/2009 
LOCATION BEGINNING END 
Bentley Street Tim Bell Road Tisdell Dr 
Bentley Street I Street Skyline Blvd 
Bonnie Brae Ave F Steret Tim Bell Rd 
Tim Bell Road Yosemite Blvd City Limits (N) 
Skyline Blvd Yosemite Blvd Bentley St 
Western Ave Yosemite Blvd F Street 
Reinway Ave Yosemite Blvd City Limits (N) 
F Street South City Limits North City Limits 
Estimated Funding Allocated $67,269
 STREET SECTIONS 2009/2010  
 LOCATION  BEGINNING  END  
 Bentley Street   Tisdell Drive   Chaffee Lane  
 Estimated Funding Allocated    $68,482 
 STREET SECTIONS 2010/2011  
 LOCATION  BEGINNING  END  
 Bentley Street   Chaffee Lane   Skyline Blvd  
 Estimated Funding Allocated    $69,716 
 STREET SECTIONS 2011/2012  
 LOCATION  BEGINNING  END  
 Tim Bell Road   SR 132/Yosemite Welch Road  
 Estimated Funding Allocated    $70,973 



2009 FTIP 
RSTP LUMP SUM STREET SECTIONS Back-up List
City of Stanislaus County
Amendment 18
LOCATION BEGINNING END 
STREET SECTIONS 2008/2009 
LOCATION BEGINNING END 

Estimated Funding Allocated $1,664,710
STREET SECTIONS 2009/2010 
LOCATION BEGINNING END 
Central Ave Service Road Merced County Line 
Grayson Road Carpenter Road Crows Landing 
Keys Road Crows Landing Sante Fe Avenue 
Paradise Road SR 132 Carpenter Road 
Estimated Funding Allocated $1,694,714
STREET SECTIONS 2010/2011 
LOCATION BEGINNING END 
Cox Road Grayson Rd Condit Rd 
Condit Ave Cox Rd Vineyard Ave
Eastin Rd Stuhr Rd Merced County Line 
Fruit Ave Vineyard Ave Sycamore Ave
HATCH RD Hughson City limits Greer Rd
Hills Ferry Rd Newman City Limits Merced County Line 
Howard Rd SR 33 Ingram Creek Rd
McCracken Rd SR 33 Ingram Creek Rd
Stuhr Rd Hills Ferry Rd I-5
Sycamore Ave Fruit Ave Patterson City limits
Sycamore Ave Las Palmas Ave Marshall Rd
Vineyard Ave Condit Ave Fruit Ave
Estimated Funding Allocated $1,725,259
STREET SECTIONS 2011/2012 
LOCATION BEGINNING END 
7th Street Crows Landing Rd Hatch Rd
Crows Landing Road 7th Street SR 99
Finch Rd Carner Rd Mitchell Rd
Geer Rd SR 132 Tuolumne River Bridge
HICKMAN RD Keyes Rd Whitmore Ave
KEYES RD Montpelier Rd Merced County Line 
KEYES RD Carpenter Road Central Ave
Morgan Rd hatch Rd Ceres City limit
Paradise Road Young Rd Pauline Ave
Paradise Road Pauline Ave Carpenter Road 
Estimated Funding Allocated $1,756,353


	AMD 18_RSTP MASTER BACKUP LIST FY 08-12_Street Sections.pdf
	Ceres RSTP LIST
	Hughson RSTP LIST
	Modesto RSTP LIST
	Newman RSTP LIST
	Oakdale RSTP LIST
	Patterson RSTP LIST
	Riverbank RSTP LIST
	Turlock RSTP LIST
	Waterford RSTP LIST
	StanCO RSTP LIST

	AMD18_RSTP MASTER BACKUP LIST FY 08-12_Street Sections.pdf
	Newman RSTP LIST
	Ceres RSTP LIST
	Hughson RSTP LIST
	Modesto RSTP LIST
	Oakdale RSTP LIST
	Patterson RSTP LIST
	Riverbank RSTP LIST
	Turlock RSTP LIST
	Waterford RSTP LIST
	StanCO RSTP LIST




